
Government of Nepal 

Ministry of Energy, Water Resources and Irrigation 

Department of Hydrology and Meteorology (DHM) 

Date of 1st Notice: 08-02-2021 

Date of 2nd Notice: 04-03-2021 

Re-Invitation for Electronic Bids 

Sealed Quotation No:DHM/W/SQ/04-2077/78 

1. The Department of Hydrology & Meteorology invites sealed quotations from registered contractors 

for the construction of Bagmati Basin Stations Upgrading Work.  

2. The Estimated amount for the works is (in NRs.): 1,768,116.27 (Exclusive of VAT and Contingencies)  

3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Sealed quotation Forms at the office 

of Department of Hydrology & Meteorology at Department of Hydrology & Meteorology Babarmahal 

014436272 014429919 Kathmandu, Kathmandu Bagmati Province Babarmahal Nepal or by reaching out 

to them at Telephone 014426136 or by dropping a mail at dhm.gov@gmail.com or 

dhmprocurement@gmail.com [or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np.]  

4. Bidder, to submit their bid electronically, shall deposit the cost of bidding document NRs 1000 in the 

account specified below:  

Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd.  

Name of the Office: Department of Hydrology & Meteorology  

Office Code no: 308023501  

Office Account no: 1000200010000  

Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak no: 14229  

5. Sealed bids must be submitted to the above office through e-GP system only i.e 

www.bopatra.gov.np/egp on or before 19- 03-2021 12:00 noon. Bids received after this deadline will be 

rejected.  

6. Sealed Quotations shall be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend 

at 19-03-2021 12:05 pm at the office of Department of Hydrology & Meteorology, Bids must be valid for 

a period of 45 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security amounting to a 

minimum of NRs.53000 which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid i.e 75 days. 

 7. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working 

day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain 

the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.  

mailto:dhm.gov@gmail.com
mailto:dhmprocurement@gmail.com

